WORTHINGTON FIELD STUDIES, INC. **Pacific Northwest, SUMMER 2006**

3. CONSENT, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

STUDENT NAME
As used herein: "FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS", shall include Worthington City Schools, Board of Education, their teachers, agents, employees, and licensees, and "UNDERSIGNED" shall be the father and/or mother, or the guardian, or the student if eighteen years old or older.
The UNDERSIGNED understands that during the field studies in which the student is participating under the direction of the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS, certain risks and dangers may occur, including but not limited to hazards of accidents or illness in remote places without medical facilities, the forces of nature, and travel by airplane, automobile, bus, train, or other conveyance.
In partial consideration of, and as partial payment for, the right to participate in this field studies and related activities and to utilize the services, including food, as provided; the UNDERSIGNED hereby assume all the risks set forth above and hereby hold the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS harmless from any and all liability, actions causes or in connection with the above described field studies and related activities. The terms hereof shall serve as a release and assumption of risks for the heirs, executors, administrators, and members of the student's family.
In the case of illness or injury to the student while he/she is under the control and direction of the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS, the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS shall determine to the best of their abilities if emergency medical treatment is required for the student, using their sole discretion and exercising due care and diligence regarding the health and welfare of the student. In the event the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS decide emergency medical treatment is required for the student, the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS shall have the right to give consent to such treatment on behalf of the UNDERSIGNED.
The UNDERSIGNED understands that the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS shall have the right at their discretion to enforce established rules of conduct and/or terminate the student's participation for failure to maintain these standards, or for actions or conduct detrimental to or incompatible with the welfare, comfort, harmony or interest of the group and its program as a whole. It is to be understood that when termination occurs, the UNDERSIGNED loses all monies paid for tuition and will assume all financial obligations for transporting the student home.
In the event that the student is under the age of majority, the UNDERSIGNED agree to indemnify the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS for any liability imposed on the FIELD STUDIES DIRECTORS by reason of any claim, cause of action or charge of any kind brought by the student participant or by any person or entity on behalf of the student and arising out of the above-described field studies or incidents related thereto.
Student's Signature Date Birthdate
Parent or Guardian Signature Date
Address Phone
State of, County of
Before me this, aday of
appeared and acknowledged the signing of this document to be a free and voluntary act.
Notary Public Signature:
Date: